### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ANTHONY SILIAH BROWN,

Appellant,

-v-

CASE NO. 64,247

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

FILED S'D J. WHITE JUN 19 1984

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA CLERK, SUPKEME COURT

### BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH Attorney General

WALLACE E. ALLBRITTON Assistant Attorney General

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

The Capitol
Tallahassee, FL 32301-8048
(904) 488-0290

## TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	2
ISSUE I	
WHETHER A NEW TRIAL SHOULD BE GRANTED IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE.	2
A. Weight of the Evidence	2
B. Limiting Cross-examination	5
C. Other Errors	9
ISSUE II	
WHETHER THE SEIZURE OF APPELLANT'S WRISTWATCH WAS IN VIOLATION OF THE FOURTH AND FOURTEENTH AMEND-MENTS TO THE FEDERAL CONSTITUTION, OR Art. I, §12, State Const.	11
ISSUE III	
WHETHER THE INTRODUCTION AT TRIAL OF PORTIONS OF A DEPOSITION TAKEN TO PERPETUATE TESTIMONY CONSTITUTES A VIOLATION OF THE SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE	
FEDERAL CONSTITUTION AND Art. I, §16, State Const.	18
ISSUE IV	
WHETHER THE DEATH SENTENCE SHOULD	25

# TOPICAL INDEX (Cont'd)

	PAGE
ISSUE V	
WHETHER APPELLANT'S CONVICTION OF FIRST DEGREE FELONY MURDER BASED ON ROBBERY PRECLUDES AN ADJUDICATION OF GUILT FOR THE ROBBERY.	34
ISSUE VI	
WHETHER THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO PRECLUDE CHALLENGES TO JURORS BECAUSE OF OPPOSITION TO CAPITAL	
PUNISHMENT.	36
CONCLUSION	37
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	38

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page(s)
Adams v. State, 341 So.2d 765 (Fla. 1977)	27
Barclay v. State, Case No. 64,765	37
Bell v. State, 437 So.2d 1057 (Fla. 1983)	34, 35, 36
Boyd v. State, 122 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960)	3
Brock v. State, 153 So. 900 (Fla. 1934)	2
Carter v. State, 101 So.2d 911 (Fla. 1st DCA 1958)	7
Cavalluzzi v. State, 409 So.2d 1108 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	15
Chapman v. State, 302 So.2d 136 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974)	21
Cloud v. Fallis, 110 So.2d 669 (Fla. 1959)	3
Coolidge v. New Hampshire, 403 U.S. 433 (1971)	14
Crum v. State, 172 So.2d 24 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965)	3
Davis v. Zant, F.2d (11th Cir. 1983)	17
Elledge v. State, 346 So.2d 998 (Fla. 1977)	31
Enmund v. Florida, 458 U.S. 782 (1982)	31
Everett v. State, 50 So.2d 529 (Fla. 1957)	27

Cases	Page(s)
Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806 (1975)	24
Gafford v. State, 387 So.2d 333 (Fla. 1980)	37
Gelabert v. State, 407 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	8
Gibson v. State, 194 So.2d 19 (Fla. 2d DCA 1967)	9
Gonzalez v. State, So.2d (Fla. 3d DCA 1984), 9 FLW 867	3
Grigsby v. Mabry, 569 F.Supp. 1273 (E.D. Ark. 1983)	37
<u>Hale v. Henkel</u> , 201 U.S. 43 (1906)	13, 14
<u>Hargrave v. State</u> , 366 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1978)	29
Harrielson v. State, 441 So.2d 691 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	35
Hawkins_v. State, 436 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1983)	28, 34, 35
Hester v. United States, 265 U.S. 57 (1924)	14
James v. State, 400 So.2d 571 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	22
<pre>Kellerman v. State, 261 So.2d 555 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972)</pre>	2
<u>Leiby v. State</u> , 50 So.2d 529 (Fla. 1951)	27
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 U.S. 586 (1978)	31

Cases	Page(s)
Lucas v. State, 376 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1979)	29
Maggio v. Williams, U.S	37
Malloy v. State, 382 So.2d 1190 (Fla. 1979)	30
Mata v. State, 380 So.2d 1157 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	15
Menendez v. State, 368 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 1979)	26
Messer v. State, 330 So.2d 137 (Fla. 1976)	10
Messer v. State, 439 So.2d 875 (Fla. 1984)	31
Meyers v. State, 303 So.2d 371 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974)	3
Mikenas v. State, 407 So.2d 892 (Fla. 1981)	29
Neely v. State, 402 So.2d 477 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981)	13, 15
Ohio v. Roberts, 448 U.S. 56 (1980)	22
Oliver v. United States, U.S (1984), 35 CrLR 3011	14
Palmes v. Wainwright, 725 F.2d 1511 (11th Cir. 1984)	32
People v. White, 278 P.2d 9 (Cal. 1955)	4
Phippen v. State, 389 So.2d 911 (Fla. 1980)	26

Cases	Page(s)
Proffitt v. Wainwright, 706 F.2d 311 (11th Cir. 1983)	24
Pulley v. Harris, U.S. , 79 L.Ed.2d 29 (1984)	30
Riley v. State, 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1979)	26
Riley v. State, 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1978), cert. denied,	37
Schneckloth v. Bustamonte, 412 U.S. 218 (1973)	16
Scott v. State, So.2d So.2d	36
<u>Sealey v. State</u> , 46 So.2d 894 (Fla. 1950)	4
Sellers v. State, 212 So.2d 659 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968)	3
Shapiro v. State, 390 So.2d 344 (Fla. 1980)	3
Sireci v. State, 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981)	29
Smith v. State, 333 So.2d 91 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	15
Smith v. State, 407 So.2d 894 (Fla. 1982)	29
Songer v. State, 322 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1975)	4
State_v. Barber, 301 So.2d 7 (Fla. 1974)	9, 24, 31

<u>Cases</u>	Page(s)
State v. Custer, 251 So.2d 287 (Fla. 2d DCA 1971)	16
State v. Gibson,So.2d	36
State v. Goodley, 381 So.2d 1180 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	13
State v. James, 402 So.2d 1169 (Fla. 1981)	21
State v. Long, 237 S.E.2d 728 (N.Car. 1977)	17
State v. Monroe, 397 So.2d 1258 (La. 1981)	25
State v. Smith, 240 So.2d 807 (Fla. 1970)	9
State v. Sobel, 63 So.2d 324 (Fla. 1978)	8
State v. Spanierman, 267 So.2d 102 (Fla. 2d DCA 1972)	16
State v. Thompson, 413 So.2d 757 (Fla. 1982)	34, 35
State v. Vasiliere, 353 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1978)	21
State v. Williams, 254 So.2d 548 (Fla. 2d DCA 1971)	28
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	37
Stephens v. Zant, 631 F.2d 397 (5th Cir. 1980)	25
<u>Sullivan v. State</u> , 303 So.2d 632 (1974)	9, 24

Cases	Page(s)
Sullivan v. Wainwright, 695 F.2d 1305 (11th Cir. 1983)	9
Sullivan v. Wainwright, U.S	37
Sutton v. State, 92 So. 808 (Fla. 1922)	27
Tait v. State, 112 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1959)	11
Teffeteller v. State, 439 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	33
Tibbs v. State, 397 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 1981), affirmed, 457 U.S. 31 (1982)	2
United States v. Agosto, 502 F.2d 612 (9th Cir. 1974)	18
<u>United States v. Agurs</u> , 427 U.S. 97 (1976)	8
United States v. Griffin, 530 F.2d 739 (7th Cir. 1976)	17
United States v. Hedman, 630 F.2d 1184 (7th Cir. 1980)	10
United States v. Henderson, 717 F.2d 135 (4th Cir. 1983)	10
United States v. Kincade, 714 F.2d 1064 (11th Cir. 1983)	4
<u>United States v. Lee</u> , 274 U.S. 559 (1927)	14
United States v. Leichtling, 684 F.2d 553 (8th Cir. 1982), cert. denied, 75 L.Ed.2d 431	15

Cases	Page(s)
United States v. Miller, 589 F.2d 1117 (1st Cir. 1978) cert. denied, 440 U.S. 958	15
United States v. Robertson, 582 F.2d 1356 (5th Cir. 1978)	17
United States v. Stanley, 597 F.2d 866 (4th Cir. 1979)	15
United States v. Watson, 423 U.S. 411 (1976)	16
Wainwright v. Sykes, 433 U.S. 72 (1977)	25
White v. State, 415 So.2d 719 (Fla. 1982)	30
Witherspoon v. Illinois, 391 U.S. 510 (1968)	36
Florida Statutes	
Ch. 83-156, Laws 1983	35
§775.021(4), F.S. (1983)	35
§921.141(5)(e), F.S. (1983)	26
Others	
Art. I, §12, State Const.	11
Art. I, §16, State Const.	18
Florida Standard Jury Instructions (Criminal Cases) 2.04(b)	2
